

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB24-223 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 9, strike "in" and substitute "in".
- 2 Page 3, line 10, strike "Colorado," and substitute "Colorado,".
- 3 Page 3, line 18, strike "HAS" and substitute "MATCHES THE".
- 4 Page 3, line 21, after "MATCHES" insert "INTENDED RECIPIENTS LOCATED
- 5 IN COLORADO DURING THE MATCHING PROCESS WITH".
- 6 Page 3, strike line 22 and substitute "DONORS.".
- 7 Page 4, line 16, strike "match or provide gametes" and substitute "match
- 8 INTENDED RECIPIENTS LOCATED IN COLORADO WITH DONORS, or provide
- 9 gametes TO A RECIPIENT PARENT OR PARENTS LOCATED IN COLORADO OR
- 10 TO THE RECIPIENT PARENT'S MEDICAL PROVIDER LOCATED IN COLORADO,".
- 11 Page 4, strike lines 18 and 19 and substitute "section. to a recipient parent
- 12 or parents located in or who are residents of Colorado".

** *** ** *** **